

## King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

## **Legislation Details**

**File #**: 2013-0106 **Version**: 2

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 2/19/2013 In control: Budget and Fiscal Management Committee

On agenda: Final action: 3/25/2013

Enactment date: 4/4/2013 Enactment #: 17542

Title: AN ORDINANCE authorizing the King County executive to enter into an agreement with the

Washington state Public Works Board for loan financing for two wastewater capital projects.

**Sponsors:** Larry Phillips

Indexes: Boards, Interlocal Agreement, Public Works, Wastewater

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Ordinance 17542.pdf, 2. 2013-0106 transmittal letter.doc, 3. A. Public Works Trust Fund

Construction Loan Agreement Number, 4. 2013-0106 Fiscal Note 1.xlsx, 5. 2013-0106 Fiscal Note 2.xlsx, 6. A. 2013 Construction Loan Agreement between King County and Public Works Board for King County's South Plant Agitation Blower Replace Loan Number EW13-961-092, 7. B. 2013 Pre-Construction Loan Agreement between King County and Public Works Board for West Point Treatment Dewatering Centrifuge, Loan Number PR13-951-082, 8. 2013-0106 PWTF for WTD projects.doc, 9. 2013-0106 PWTF for WTD projects (02-20-13 REVISED staff report).doc, 10. A. 2013 Construction Loan Agreement between King County and Public Works Board for King County's South Plant Agitation Blower Replace Loan Number EW13-961-092, 11. B. 2013 Pre-Construction Loan

Agreement between King County and Public Works Board for West Point Treatment Dewatering

Centrifuge, Loan Number PR13-951-082

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/25/2013	2	Metropolitan King County Council	Hearing Held	
3/25/2013	2	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed	Pass
3/19/2013	1	Budget and Fiscal Management Committee	Recommended Do Pass Substitute Consent	Pass
2/19/2013	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	